Service Manual
20" LCD
CHASSIS :
Model :
S/M NO. : DSL140TEF0
SL-140T
DLT-20W2
Jul. 2007

PA09 4850712N12 CONNECTOR YH025-12+YBNH250-12+USW=200
PA10A 4859236920 CONN WAFER YAW025-12
PI01 4859200440 CONN PCMCIA PC68PRA5513XZ
RX14 RS01Y100J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 10 OHM J
SW8 5S40101009 SW PUSH PS-22E06
TU2 4850A23840 ANT SHIELD BOX PAXBF01DA (PAL)
U100 4859731230 TUNER DIGITAL TD1318AF/IHP-3
V902 4850M12710 MODULE POWER PB-6024W02
V903 4850M018NV MODULE INVERTER DS-1020DAW
X302 5XJ24R576E CRYSTAL QUARTZ HC-49/S 24.576MHZ 30PPM
Z101 5PK3953M— FILTER SAW K3953M
Z102 5PK9650M— FILTER SAW K9650M
ZZ200 PTMPJ2G140 PCB CHIP MOUNT B AS DLT-20W2AMBSCF
C103 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
C104 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
C107 HCQK470JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 47PF J 1608
C108 HCQK470JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 47PF J 1608
C123 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C135 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
C205 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C220 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C221 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C222 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C230 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C233 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C245 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C246 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C276 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C320 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C325 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C330 HCQK470JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 47PF J 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
8-1. Service part list
-27-
Service part list
C331 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
C332 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
C333 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C335 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C338 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608

C533 HCFC475ZBA C CHIP CERA 6.3V Y5V 4.7MF Z 1608
C534 HCFC475ZBA C CHIP CERA 6.3V Y5V 4.7MF Z 1608
C535 HCFC475ZBA C CHIP CERA 6.3V Y5V 4.7MF Z 1608
C537 HCFF474ZBA C CHIP CERA 16V Y5V 0.47MF Z 1608
C539 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C540 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C542 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C543 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C545 HCFC475ZBA C CHIP CERA 6.3V Y5V 4.7MF Z 1608
C547 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C549 HCBK392KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 3900PF K 1608
C556 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C558 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C596 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C601 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C602 HCQK681JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 680PF J 1608
C610 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C611 HCQK681JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 680PF J 1608
C621 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C622 HCBK153KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.015MF K 1608
C623 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C625 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C626 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C627 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C628 HCBK153KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.015MF K 1608
C629 HCQK471JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 470PF J 1608
C630 HCQK471JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 470PF J 1608
C631 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C633 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C640 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C641 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C645 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C646 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
C647 HCQK331JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 330PF J 1608
C648 HCQK331JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 330PF J 1608
C649 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C650 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C651 HCBF224KBA C CHIP CERA 16V X7R 0.22MF K 1608
C652 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C656 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C672 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C673 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C702 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C704 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C731 HCQK221JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 220PF J 1608
C732 HCQK221JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 220PF J 1608
C805 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C823 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
C824 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C826 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C844 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C846 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C848 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C849 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C852 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C854 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C856 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C857 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C859 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C862 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C871 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C873 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C875 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C876 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
C882 HCBK222KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 2200PF K 1608
C883 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
C884 HCBK103KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 1608
C885 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CA01 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
CA02 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
CA03 HCQK120JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 1608
CA07 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
CA08 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
CA09 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
CA11 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
CA126 HCQK270JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 27PF J 1608
CA127 HCQK100JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 10PF J 1608
CA13 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
CA14 HCQK330JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 33PF J 1608
CA21 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CA22 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CA23 HCQK331JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 330PF J 1608
CA24 HCQK331JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 330PF J 1608

CC06 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC07 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC08 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC09 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC10 HCBK102KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 1000PF K 1608
CC14 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
-28-
Service part list
CC15 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC16 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC18 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC27 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
CC29 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC30 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CC40 HCQK220JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 22PF J 1608
CC41 HCQK101JBA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 1608
CD01 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CD02 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608
CD03 HCBK104KBA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.1MF K 1608

L312 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L320 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L321 HLB300M04A L CHIP BEAD 30 OHM MPZ 2012
L322 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L324 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L325 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L326 HLB300M04A L CHIP BEAD 30 OHM MPZ 2012
L327 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L328 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L329 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L330 HLB300M04A L CHIP BEAD 30 OHM MPZ 2012
L332 HFF272Q21B F CHIP FERRITE BEAD 2.7K OHM TB 201209
L503 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L521 HLC479J00A L CHIP COIL 4.7UH MLF2012
L822 HFF272Q21B F CHIP FERRITE BEAD 2.7K OHM TB 201209
R103 HRFT393JBA R CHIP 1/10 39K OHM J 1608
R104 HRFT683JBA R CHIP 1/10 68K OHM J 1608
R105 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
R114 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
R115 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R120 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R131 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R134 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R230 HRFT123JBA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 1608
R24 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R240 HRFT221JBA R CHIP 1/10 220 OHM J 1608
R244 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R249 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R250 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R251 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R258 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
R260 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R261 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R262 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
R263 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
R271 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
R275 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
R28 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R286 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R311 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R312 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R313 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R331 HRFT332JBA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 1608
R336 HRFT220JBA R CHIP 1/10 22 OHM J 1608
R341 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R343 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R348 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
R349 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
R351 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R352 HRFT122JBA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 1608
R353 HRFT100JBA R CHIP 1/10 10 OHM J 1608
R356 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R358 HRFT332JBA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 1608
R362 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R371 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R372 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R380 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R381 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R383 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R395 HRFT229JBA R CHIP 1/10 2.2 OHM J 1608
R396 HRFT229JBA R CHIP 1/10 2.2 OHM J 1608
R502 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
-29-
Service part list
R506 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
R525 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R526 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R527 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R528 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R530 HRFT151JBA R CHIP 1/10 150 OHM J 1608
R531 HRFT181JBA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 1608
R540 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
R545 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
R549 HRFT569JBA R CHIP 1/10 5.6 OHM J 1608
R550 HRFT123JBA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 1608
R551 HRFT393JBA R CHIP 1/10 39K OHM J 1608
R552 HRFT569JBA R CHIP 1/10 5.6 OHM J 1608
R553 HRFT339JBA R CHIP 1/10 3.3 OHM J 1608
R554 HRFT391JBA R CHIP 1/10 390 OHM J 1608
R556 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
R601 HRFT562JBA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 1608
R602 HRFT912JBA R CHIP 1/10 9.1K OHM J 1608
R605 HRFT104JBA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 1608
R606 HRFT104JBA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 1608
R611 HRFT562JBA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 1608
R612 HRFT912JBA R CHIP 1/10 9.1K OHM J 1608
R633 HRFT105JBA R CHIP 1/10 1M OHM J 1608
R634 HRFT105JBA R CHIP 1/10 1M OHM J 1608
R641 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R642 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R643 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R644 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R645 HRFT393JBA R CHIP 1/10 39K OHM J 1608
R646 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R647 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R649 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R662 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R663 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R704 HRFT100JBA R CHIP 1/10 10 OHM J 1608
R705 HRFT223JBA R CHIP 1/10 22K OHM J 1608
R706 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R709 HRFT100JBA R CHIP 1/10 10 OHM J 1608
R710 HRFT202JBA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 1608
R712 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
R731 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R732 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R733 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R734 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R814 HRFT681JBA R CHIP 1/10 680 OHM J 1608
R815 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
R824 HRFT681JBA R CHIP 1/10 680 OHM J 1608
R826 HRFT202JBA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 1608
R832 HRFT100JBA R CHIP 1/10 10 OHM J 1608
R846 HRFT123JBA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 1608
R849 HRFT100JBA R CHIP 1/10 10 OHM J 1608
R857 HRFT332JBA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 1608
R858 HRFT123JBA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 1608
R865 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
R868 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
R880 HRFT362JBA R CHIP 1/10 3.6K OHM J 1608
R881 HRFT202JBA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 1608
R885 HRFT512JBA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 1608
R893 HRFT123JBA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 1608
R897 HRFT512JBA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 1608
R898 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
R899 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
RA01 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA02 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA03 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA04 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA06 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RA07 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
RA100 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA101 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA108 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA11 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
RA114 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA12 HRFT271JBA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 1608
RA15 HRFT105JBA R CHIP 1/10 1M OHM J 1608
RA16 HRFT105JBA R CHIP 1/10 1M OHM J 1608
RA19 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA191 HRFT471JBA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 1608
RA20 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA201 HRFT391JBA R CHIP 1/10 390 OHM J 1608
RA21 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA235 HRFT152JBA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 1608
RA25 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA26 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA27 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA28 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA29 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RA30 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA31 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA32 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA33 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA35 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA36 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA37 HRFT470JBA R CHIP 1/10 47 OHM J 1608
RA38 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RA40 HRFT220JBA R CHIP 1/10 22 OHM J 1608
RA41 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA45 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
RA48 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA49 HRFT332JBA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 1608
RA50 HRFT221JBA R CHIP 1/10 220 OHM J 1608
RA51 HFF300B01A F CHIP FERRITE BEAD 30 OHM UPB 1608
RA52 HFF300B01A F CHIP FERRITE BEAD 30 OHM UPB 1608
RA53 HRFT221JBA R CHIP 1/10 220 OHM J 1608
RA55 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
RA56 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
RA57 HRFT271JBA R CHIP 1/10 270 OHM J 1608
RA58 HRFT154JBA R CHIP 1/10 150K OHM J 1608
RA59 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
RA60 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA63 HRFT224JBA R CHIP 1/10 220K OHM J 1608
RA64 HRFT224JBA R CHIP 1/10 220K OHM J 1608
RA68 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA70 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA71 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RA73 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA76 HRFT680JBA R CHIP 1/10 68 OHM J 1608
RA77 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA78 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA79 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA82 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA84 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA85 HRFT473JBA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 1608
RA86 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RA89 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RA90 HRFT750JBA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 1608
RA92 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RA95 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RA97 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
RC08 HRFT684JBA R CHIP 1/10 680K OHM J 1608
RC09 HRFT224JBA R CHIP 1/10 220K OHM J 1608
RC12 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
RC13 HRFT000-BA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 1608
RC20 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC21 HRFT683JBA R CHIP 1/10 68K OHM J 1608
RC22 HRFT821JBA R CHIP 1/10 820 OHM J 1608
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
-30-
Service part list
RC23 HRFT152JBA R CHIP 1/10 1.5K OHM J 1608
RC24 HRFT333JBA R CHIP 1/10 33K OHM J 1608
RC25 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC26 HRFT683JBA R CHIP 1/10 68K OHM J 1608
RC27 HRFT102JBA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 1608
RC28 HRFT821JBA R CHIP 1/10 820 OHM J 1608
RC29 HRFT333JBA R CHIP 1/10 33K OHM J 1608
RC30 HRFT821JBA R CHIP 1/10 820 OHM J 1608
RC50 HRFT821JBA R CHIP 1/10 820 OHM J 1608
RC56 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC58 HRFT202JBA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 1608
RC65 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC66 HRFT101JBA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 1608
RC67 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC71 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC72 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC73 HRFT470JBA R CHIP 1/10 47 OHM J 1608
RC74 HRFT470JBA R CHIP 1/10 47 OHM J 1608
RC76 HRFT470JBA R CHIP 1/10 47 OHM J 1608
RC81 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC82 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC92 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC93 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC95 HRFT330JBA R CHIP 1/10 33 OHM J 1608
RC96 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608
RC97 HRFT472JBA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 1608
RC99 HRFT330JBA R CHIP 1/10 33 OHM J 1608
RD02 HRFT103JBA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 1608